

### **NEW article SUBMISSION**

Andi Kaharuddin <andi.kaharuddin@uin-alauddin.ac.id> Kepada: editor@sysrevpharm.org

16 Juli 2020 04.18

Andi Kaharuddin <andi.kaharuddin@uin-alauddin.ac.id>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Now, on behalf of the first author, Mr. Ismail, I am very pleased to send you our enclosed article entitled "PARAPHRASING TECHNIQUE TO DEVELOP SKILL FOR ENGLISH WRITING AMONG INDONESIAN COLLEGE STUDENTS OF ENGLISH ". I would really appreciate if you could consider this article to be accepted and published in your Scopus indexed International journal 'Systematic Reviews in Pharmacy'. Thank you very much for considering this request. I look forward to your reply.

Sincerely yours,

Kaharuddin

ISMAIL'S PAPER.docx



Andi Kaharuddin <andi.kaharuddin@uin-alauddin.ac.id>

SRP Journal - Manuscript – SRP 20200542

Ayad F. Alkaim <editor@sysrevpharm.org > Kepada: andi.kaharuddin@uin-alauddin.ac.id

21- July- 2020

Dear Dr. Kaharuddin:

Your manuscript entitled " PARAPHRASING TECHNIQUE TO DEVELOP SKILL FOR ENGLISH WRITING AMONG INDONESIAN COLLEGE STUDENTS OF ENGLISH" has been successfully submitted and is presently being given full consideration for review and publication in the Systematic Reviews in Pharmacy (SRP). Your manuscript ID is SRIP-20200542.

We will update you regarding the status of your paper submission when the review process is completed.

Sincerely,

PJAE Editorial Board



Andi Kaharuddin <andi.kaharuddin@uin-alauddin.ac.id>

SRP Journal - Manuscript - SRP-20200542

Andi Kaharuddin <andi.kaharuddin@uin-alauddin.ac.id> Kepada: editor@sysrevpharm.org

Dear Editorial Board,

Thank you very much for your quick response and giving our article full consideration to be reviewed in your reputable international journal, hope it can be accepted and published in regular edition. Please advise me the publication procedures and progress. Once again, thank you very much for your kind attention and cooperation. I am looking forward to hearing from you at your earliest convenience. Thank you

Sincerely yours,

Kaharuddin The Corresponding Author 22 Juli 202004.34



21 Juli 2020 06.28

Andi Kaharuddin <andi.kaharuddin@uin-alauddin.ac.id>

23 Agustus 2020 11.17

# 

## SRP Journal - Manuscript - SRP-20200542

Ayad F. Alkaim <editor@sysrevpharm.org > Kepada: andi.kaharuddin@uin-alauddin.ac.id

23-August-2020

 $\mathsf{SRP}\text{-}20200542$  - <code>PARAPHRASING TECHNIQUE TO DEVELOP SKILL FOR ENGLISH WRITING AMONG INDONESIAN COLLEGE STUDENTS OF ENGLISH</code>

Dear Dr. Kaharuddin:

Thank you for your submission to the Systematic Reviews in Pharmacy (SRIP).

From an editorial perspective, we are glad to inform you that we can accept the article on "**PARAPHRASING TECHNIQUE TO DEVELOP SKILL FOR ENGLISH WRITING AMONG INDONESIAN COLLEGE STUDENTS OF ENGLISH**" as submitted. We find the topic interesting and suit the scope of the journal. After carefully reviewing your manuscript, we believe the manuscript is appropriate in form and substance to be published as a **Systematic Reviews in Pharmacy** article. The insights provided are new. The research methodology, theoretical frameworks, as well as the data analysis are clearly presented. Thus, the information in the manuscript may advance or add value to the existing body of knowledge. However, the assigned reviewers recommend that your manuscript needs a few corrections before being published as follows:

1) Follow Journal format

- 2) Your paper needs some discussion before conclusion
- 3) Need proofread for all papers.
- 4) Rearrange references.

Please visit this link https://www.archives.palarch.nl/index.php/jae/about/submissions to follow the journal format, and find attached file of acceptance letter and invoice for further process of your article publication

Thank you for your interest in our Journal.

Sincerely,

Editorial Team

2 lampiran

SRP-20200542 Acceptance letter.pdf 141K

SRP-20200542 Invoice. pdf 235K



Andi Kaharuddin <andi.kaharuddin@uin-alauddin.ac.id>

Andi Kabaruddin <u>andi kabaruddin@uin-</u>alauddin.ac.id> Kepada: editor@sysrevpharm.org

SRP Journal - Manuscript - SRP-20200542

Dear Editorial Team,

Hope this email finds you well,

This is to inform you that we are very glad to know that our paper is finally accepted to be published in your reputed journal under the conditions that we must revise the paper by referring to things suggested by the reviewers. We will revise the paper and send you the revised version immediately. We will also make the payment for the article as soon as possible after sending you the revised version of our article. Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

Kaharuddin Corresponding author





#### SRP Journal - Manuscript - SRP-20200542

Ayad F. Alkaim <editor@sysrevpharm.org > Kepada: andi.kaharuddin@uin-alauddin.ac.id

Dear Author,

Thank you and please send us your final paper with proof of payment in not more than 30 days.

Kind Regards!

Editorial Team



Andi Kaharuddin <andi.kaharuddin@uin-alauddin.ac.id>

21 September 202003.21

#### SRP Journal - Manuscript - SRP-20200542

#### Andi Kaharuddin <andi.kaharuddin@uin-alauddin.ac.id>

Kepada: editor@sysrevpharm.org

Dear Editor, Hope this email finds you well, This is to inform you that I have revised my manuscript by referring to you instructions to correct 4 things in the manuscript namely:

1. We have written the paper in accordance with the paper format,

We also have added some relevant information and references in the discussion section,
We have proofread the paper

4. We have rearranged the reference.

Therefore, I send you the final paper and the proof of payment. Please find them attached. Thank you very much for accepting my paper to be published in your Journal.

Best regards,

Dr. Kaharuddin

The Corresponding Author

Ismail's article.docx 94K

Proof of payment pdf 245K



Andi Kaharuddin <andi.kaharuddin@uin-alauddin.ac.id>

## SRP Journal - Manuscript - SRP-20200542

Ayad F. Alkaim <editor@sysrevpharm.org > Kepada: andi.kaharuddin@uin-alauddin.ac.id

Dear Author,

We have received your proof of payment with final paper. Just for your information, your article will appear online in Vol. 11 Issue. 11 (2020) by November 2020. We will update you about the publication of your paper immediately after it appears in the volume.

Kind Regards !

Ayad F. Alkaim Editor in Chief

24 September 2020 07.59

Andi Kaharuddin <andi.kaharuddin@uin-alauddin.ac.id>

28 Agustus 2020 07.59